
Pima County Clerk of the Board 
Robin Brigade 

Julie Castaneda 

Administration Division 
130 W. Congress, 5th Floor 

Tucson, AZ 85701 
Deputy Clerk Phone: (520)724-8449 • Fax: (520)222-0448 

November 19, 2015 

Thomas Robert Aguilera 
Embassy Suites La Paloma 
4554 E. Camp Lowell Drive 
Tucson, AZ 85712 

RE: Arizona Liquor License No.: 11103093 
d.b.a. Embassy Suites La Paloma 

Dear Mr. Aguilera: 

Document and Micrographics Mgt. Division 
1640 East Benson Highway 

Tucson, Arizona 85714 
Phone: (520) 351-8454 •Fax: (520) 791-6666 

Enclosed is a copy of the Affidavit of Posting relative to your Liquor License Application for 
a Series 11, Hotel/Motel, which was received in our office on October 28, 2015. The 
Hearing before the Pima County Board of Supervisors has been scheduled for Tuesday, 
December 15, 2015, at 9:00 a.m. or thereafter, at the following location: 

Pima County Administration Building 
Board of Supervisors Hearing Room 
130 W. Congress, 1st Floor 
Tucson, AZ 85701 

Should you have any questions pertaining to this matter, please contact this office at 
(520)724-8449. 

Sincerely, 

~d~ 
Clerk of the Board 

Enclosure 



Date of Posting: 

Arizona Department of Liquor Licenses and Control 
800 w Washington 5th Floor 

JD-- 7-1- I) 

Phoenix, AZ 85007-2934 
www.azliquor.gov 

(602) 542-5141 

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING 

Date of Posting Removal: 

Embassy Suites La Paloma 
Applicant's Name: Aguilera Thomas Robert 

---'"'"-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Last First Middle 

Business Address: 3110 E. Skyline Drive 
Street 

Tucson 
City 

85718 

License #: 11103093 

I hereby certify that pursuant to A.R.S. 4-201, I posted notice in a conspicuous place on the premises proposed to be 
licensed by the above applicant and said notice was posted for at least twenty (20) days. 

fYi>L~S S-erv~ 
Print Name of City/County Official Title Phone Number 

Zip 

11-1~~1~ 
~Date Signed 

Return this affidavit with your recommendations (i.e., Minutes of Meeting, Verbatim, etc.) or any other related documents. 
If you have any questions please call (602) 542-5141 and ask for the Licensing Division. 

8/21/2015 Page 1of1 
Individuals requiring ADA accommodations please call {602)542-9027 
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11~ Pima County Clerk of the Board 

Robin Brigode 

Julie Castaneda 
Deputy Clerk 

TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

Administration Division 
130 W. Congress, 51h Floor 

Tucson, AZ 85701 
Phone: (520) 724-8449 • Fax: (520)222·0448 

Pima County Sheriff's Department 
Investigative Support Unit 

Bernadette Russell ~ 
Administrative Support Specialist 

October 29, 2015 

Document and Mlcrographics Mgt. Division 
1640 East Benson Highway 

Tucson, Arizona 85714 
Phone: (520) 351-8454 •Fax: (520) 791-6666 

RE: Sheriff's Report - Application for Liquor License 

Attached Is the application of: 

Thomas Robert Aguilera 
d.b.a. Embassy Suites La Paloma 
3110 E. Skyline Drive 
Tucson, AZ 85718 

Arizona Liquor License No. 11103093 
Series 11 , Hotel/Motel 
New License X 
Person Transfer 
Location Transfer 

SHERIFF'S REPORT 

Is there any reason this application should not be recommended for approval? 

NctJ-\,rJ&.. NO TOO · 

.~~d 
lnvestigauvesui rt Unit Supervisor 

When complete, please return to cob mail@pima.gov 

~~ -­

~ 
b:::: 
i::~"; 



Pima County Clerk of the Board 
Robin Brigade 

Administration Division 
130 W. Congress, 5'h Floor 

Julie Castaneda Tucson, /lZ. 85701 
Deputy Clerk Phone: (520) 724-8449 • Fax: (520)222-0448 

TO: Development Services, Zoning Division 

FROM: Bernadette Russell~ 
Administrative Support Specialist 

DATE: October 29, 2015 

Document and Micrographics Mgt. Division 
1640 East Benson Highway 

Tucson, Arizona 85714 
Phone: (520) 351-8454 • Fax: (520} 791-6666 

RE: Zoning Report - Application for Liquor License 

Attached is the application of: 

Thomas Robert Aguilera 
d.b.a. Embassy Suites La Paloma 
3110 E. Skyline Drive 
Tucson, AZ 85718 

Arizona Liquor License No. 11103093 
Series 11 , Hotel/Motel 
New License X 
Person Transfer 
Location Transfer 

ZONING REPORT 

Will curre~.ing regulations permit the issuance of the license at this location? 

Yes~ No D 

If No, please explain: 

When complete, please return to cob mail@pima.gov 



Arizona Department of Liquor Licenses and Control f{./ 
800 W Washington 5th Floor Is ~ 9 LJ. "J 

Phoenix, AZ 85007 • "'70' 
www .azliquor.gov 

(602) 542-5141 

Application for Liquor License 
Type or Print with Black Ink 

SECTION 1 This application is for a: 
(}31nterim Permit (Complete Section 5) 
IK!New License (Complete Sections 2, 3, 4, 13, 14, 15, 16} 
DPerson Transfer (Complete Section 2, 3, 4, 12, 13, 14, 16) 
DLocation Transfer (Bars and Liquor Stores Only} 
(Complete Section 2, 3, 4, 11, 13, 14, 16} 
DProbate/ Will Assignment/ Divorce Decree 
[Complete Sections 2, 3, 4, 9, 13, 14, 16) 
[Fee not required) 
OGovemment [Complete Sections 2, 3, 4, 10, 13, 16) 
D Seasonal 

SECTION 2 Type of Ownership: 
OJ.T.W.R.0.S. (Complete Section 6) 
Dlndividual [Complete Section 6) 
DPartnership [Complete Section 6) 
OCorporation [Complete Section 7) 
jg!Umited Liability Co [Complete Section 7) 
DClub (Complete Section 8) 
OGovemment (Complete Section 10) 
DTrust [Complete Section 6) 
DTribe (Complete Section 6) 
OOther [Explain) ____________ _ 

SECTION 3 Type of license LICENSE#___,\ ......... \~\ D ____ ~-=---D.c.-C\-1--':6...___ __ 
1. Type of License: Series 11 - Hotel/Motel 

APPLICATION FEE AND INTERIM PERMIT FEES (IF APPLICABLE) ARE NOT REFUNDABLE 
A service fee of $25 will be charged·for all dishonored checks (A.R.S. § 44-6852) 

SECTION 4 Applicants 

1. Individual Owner/Agent's Name: Aguilera Thomas Robert 
Last First Middle 

2. Owner Name: LOK Tucson, LLC 
(Ownership name for type of ownership checked on section 2) 

3. Business Narne: Embassy Suites La Paloma 
(Exoctly as it appears on the exterior of premises) 

4. Bu~ness LocattonAddress:_3_1_10_E_S_~~l_in_e_D_ri_v_e __ ~-~=~=~-i-~_B_fu-'-~=~-~--~----8_5_7_1_8 ___ ~_im_a_~ 
(Do nof use PO Box) Streef City State Zip Code County 

5. Mailing Address: 4554 E Camp Lowell Dr 
(All correspondence will be mailed lo this address) Street 

Tucson 
City 

AZ 85712 
Slate Zip Code 

6. Business Phone: "'"'(5-'-2-"0).J....-"3-"5-'--2'--4_0-"-0-"-0-'--------..:...-Daytime Contact Phone: ...,.( 5 ..... 2 ...... 0.....,).....,6 ...... 2.._.2_-..... 1 ..... 5 ..... 57,_ _____ _ 

7. Email Address: thomas@aguileralawgroup.com 

8. Is the Business located within the incorporated limits of the above city or town?(~~T,s DNo 

9. Does the Business location address have a street address for a City or Town but is actually in the boundaries 

of another City, Town or Tribal Reservation? DYes Kl No 

If Yes, what City, Town or Tribal Reservation is this Business located in: _________________ _ 

10. Total Price paid for Series 6 Bar, Series 7 Beer & Wine Bar or Series 9 Liquor Store ( license only) $ ________ _ 

Fees: _j_QQ_ \OD 
Department Use Only 

60UlJ 
Application Interim Permit Site Inspection Finger Prints Total of All Fees 

Is Arizona Statement of Citiz nship & Alien Status for State Benefits cor;i~lete? DYes. DNo .

1
, \ _ 

3 
q~ 

Accepted by: n - ,..,;\ Date: I 0 '< r -J s-- License # D~ . 0 .. 

6/18/2015 page l of 9 
Disabled.individuals ADA accommodations please call (602)542-9027 
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SECTION 5 Interim Permit --
- • If you intend to operate business when your application is pending you will need an interim permit pursubnt t~---· 

ARS § 4-203.01 
• There MUST be a valid license of the same type you are applying for currently issued to the location or for the-· 

replacement of a Hotel/Motel license with a Restaurant license pursuant to A.R.S. § 4-203.01. 

l. Enter license number currently at the location: _1_1_1_0_3_0_6_4 ___________________ _ 

2. Is the license currently in use? ig:] Yes D No If no, how long has it been out of use? ____________ _ 

(ii over six (6) months, attach a letter requesting Interim Permit) 

Attach a copy of the license currently issued at this location to this application. 

(Signature) 

declare that I am the CURRENT OWNER, AGENT, OR CONTROLLING 

PERSON on the stated license and location. 

state Arizona County of---'--P-"im-=-=a'----­
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 

APRIL S. MCMAHON 
Notary Public - Arizona _9_th_dayof_Ju_l_y ______ _,_2_0_1_5 ___ _ 

·: _ Pima County 
~ • ,.,. • ~ My Comm. Expires Apr 21, 2016 

Day ~~Yem 
(Signature of Notary Public) Dale 

SECTION 6 Individual, Partnership, J.T.W.R.O.S, Trust, Tribe Ownerships 

EACH PERSON LISTED MUST SUBMIT A COMPLETED QUESTIONNAIRE, AN "APPLICANT' TYPE FINGERPRINT CARD AND $22 PROCESSING FEE FOR EACH 
CARD. 

Individual 
La sf First Middle oOwned Mailln Address 

Is any person other than above, going to share in profit/losses of the business? D Yes D No 
If Yes, give name, current address, and telephone number of person(s). Use additional shee:;{-t1e'cessary. 
Last First Middle Mailinn Address Cilv Slate Zin r, e Phone# 

_/7 

/ 
Partnership 
Name of Partnership:-----------------.,,-"-_.., __________________ _ 

,./·· 

General-Limited Las First M ldd le %Owned Mailm<l Address Cifv Sl<lle Zia Code 

D D / 
D D / 
D D / 
D D / 

J.T.W.R.O.S (Joint Tenant wtth Rl~Worshlp) 
Name of J.T.W.R.O.S: 

L<lsl First/ Middle Mailino Address Cilv Sf<lfe Zia Code 

/ 
/ 

/ 

6/18/2015 page 2 of 9 
Disabled individuals ADA accommodations please call (602)542-9027 



SECTION 6 - continued 

TRUST 
Name of Trust: _________________________________ _ 

Last First Middle Mailin Address Stale Zi Code 

TRIBE 
Name of Tribal Ownership: _________________ _,..,. ______________ _ 

~ Last First Middle 3 Owned Mailina Addre ~ Cilv Stale Zip Code 

~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 

~ 
SECTION 7 Corporations/ Limited Liability Co 
EACH PERSON LISTED MUST SUBMIT A COMPLETED QUESTIONNAIRE AN "APPLICANT" TYPE FINGERPRINT CARD AND $22 
PROCESSING FEE FOR EACH CARD. 

D Corporation Complete Questions 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, and 7 

!?5:1 L.L.C. Complete Questions 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, and 7 

l. Name of Corporation/ L.L.C:_L_D_K_T_u_c_s_o_n_,_L_L_C ______________________ _ 

2. Date Incorporated/Organized: 6/04/2015 State where Incorporated/Organized: _U_ta_h ______ _ 

3. AZ Corporation or AZ L.L.C File No: R20108633 Date authorized to do Business in AZ: 7 /01/2015 

4. Is Corp/L.L.C. Non Profit? D Yes IX! No 

5. List Directors, Officers, Members in Corporation/L.L.C: 

Last First Middle rrlle Mailinq Address Cilv Slate ZiD Code 

Lodging Dynamics Properties, LLC Manager 5314 N River Run Dr Ste 310 Provo UT 84604 

Sybrowsky Joel Paul Manaqer 5314 N River Run Dr Ste 310 Provo UT 86404 

La Paloma Holdinas LLC Member 280 N 200 W #240 Bountiful UT 8401 O 
- - , 

LD Hotel Group I, LLC Member 5314 N River Run Dr Ste 310 Provo UT 84604 
(Attach additional sheet ff necessary) 

6. List all Stockholders I percentage owners who own l 03 or more: 
Last First Middle %Owned Mailinq Address Cilv Slate ZiDCode 

La Paloma Holdinas LLC 8~~ 280 N 200 W #240 Bountiful UT 8401 O 
LD Hotel Group I, LLC 11% 5314 N River Run Dr Ste 310 Provo UT 8460.ll 

No one else owns 10% or more. Pleas ~ see attached ~owcharts 

(Attach additional sheet ff necessary) 

7. If the corporation/ L.L.C are owned by another entity, attach an Organizational FLOWCHART showing the structure of 
the ownership. Attach additional sheets as needed in order to disclose the Officers, Directors, Members, Managers, 
Partners, Stockholders and percentage owners of those entities. 

6/18/2015 page 3 of 9 
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La Paloma Holdings, LLC, a U1ah 
l!mlted liabil[ty'wmpany 
(82% Class A Member) 

SEE'. A~D.t....n 
~\t?v:> ' ~~ 

Embassy Suites Paloma Village 
3110 E Sk~1!lne Dr, Tucson, AZ B571g 

LOK Tucson, LLC, a Utah limited 
Habil1ty company 

(Hotel SPE) 

LD Hotel Group I, LLC, a 
Delaware limited tjability 

company 
(11% Class A Member) 

e)tot)"lS\\ 

LD Tucson Investment Group, 
LLC, a.Utah limited liability 

company 
(7% Class A Member) 

6\b'5l\ f6' 0 °J 

;33.33 f7JD 
t(" 

0 

6,oo L\ t<\ o 
Lodglng Dynamics 

Properties, LLC, a Utah 
limited lfabli[ty company 

(Manager) (Class B 
Member) (See below for 

organ lzatloo) 
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V\b"\\'l \15" 
Brandon Niel·sori 
Member 2% 

I 0\b5L\'6 \<-i 

(:, \Dkg 1S\2:> 
LK Qpp6rtucities 
FundltL:f: 
Member· 19% 

(see-attach: flow- chart) 

.La P~lom~#oldings, LLC 
· · ·:Member &2% 

o:f ·ttlk Tucson~ LLC 
~ t· •• · • . 

Key~v~;~#ti~~a.r.oi:gip~~-q~G. . 
·:Manager,' 

!! 

I. 
I! 

~' 

Copp.er ~~Ph. 
Hotdfu'g~~:f$~~t 

Memfu:'f_::,s;2% 
... : . . .. . .. . . ~ ..... : ; ... 

(s~,a~O:,erO:~:·~) 

King Bli> LLC 
Member 24% · 

(See 1J.ttach flow chart) 
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0\oa~ 
Eli Development, LLC 

Menibe( 4oo/°' · 

l 
-r--- . 
. j KaUeen.Lund Membe~- 50%° 

· Stev~ Lund Member 50% 
' 

King Eli~ LLC 
Jl.fomber 24% 

\S 

Of La Paloma Holdings,. LLC 

. .. ,o\\55S~cto 
I 

,.. 

Kiiig Peak Capitol,, LLC 
&rember60% 

~~~~~~~--'-~~~~~~~~ 

·. Ryan~ L,und Meml:fer J3% 
k.efaey Murphy Merri\>er 33% 

_,r..L"'.J•• . . . • -

Ghristin.e Blickenstaff Member 33% .. , ~ . . ; 

~ 



~ 

..... -

LK Opportunities Fund Il, LP 
Member 29% 

Of.La Paloma. Holdings:T LLC 

v 
--~~05~~\~ 

L. 759 Nb O '\'Yf~ ?E.(L SC!lf'\ a {L. 

~ °"' \.""t'1 C)'-"J"Y\. S ~ 1.... er/' MCfV' .Q.... 

LK~Oppp~ities Fl.llld II GP~ 
. General Partner 

17D ' 

~ 
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1 Bnind.on:Nidson Member 4~% 
~ .Jofi.it:Earf Member 4.)% 

Brad AHeit Member l 0% 
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JU I. I J. L V I '.J 't: I UIVI Loag1ng vynarn1cs IVO. OJ, I r. J 

0 hi s wners p dP tructure an ercentages 
Name Percent of Nature of Ownership % ofluterest in .. 

Member Licensee 
Lodging Dynamics Properties, Managing Member of Carried Interest-
LLC LDK Tucson, LLC No Class A% 

Members: 
Joel Sybrowksy - Manager 24.5% 
Kenneth S. ;Tohnson - 24.5% 

Manager 
William Bancroft 11% ·' 

Lynne P. Sybrowsky 11% 
D. Keith Wilson 11% 
Arthur Holman 9% 
Ryan Sorenson 9% 

La Paloma Holdings, LLC Member 82% 
Manager: 
Keystone National Group, 

LLC 
Manager: Brandon. 

Nielsen 
Members: 
Copper Beech Holdings, 39% (31.84%) 

LLC 
Members; 
JBW Trust -15.39% (4.9%) 
Trustee~ Mark 
Dreschler 

KPW Trust- 22.4% (7.13%) 
Trustee - Mark 
Dreschler 

S-Corp I-16.93% (5.39%) 
Director - Brent Wood 

All othet investors are 
under 10% owners 

King Eli, LLC 24% (19.68%) 
Members: 
King's Peale Capital, 
LLC (60%) (11.808%) 

Manager: 
Steven J. Lund 

Eli_ Development, LLC 
(40%) (7.87%) 

Manager: 
Steven J. Lund 

LK Opportunities Fund II, 29% (23.78%) 
L.P. 



JU I. ij. L V I '.l q.: I j llVI Loag1ng uynam1cs Im. Qj'.:f I t'. D 

General Partner: -
LK Opportunities Fund II 
GP.LLC 
Members: 
Brandon Nielson ( 45%) (10.7%) 
John Earl (45%) (10.7%) 
Brad Allen (10%) (2.38%) 

KMB Holdings, LLC 6% (4.92%) 
All Members are under 
10% 

Brandon Nielson 2% (1.64%) 
LD Hotel Group I, LLC Member 11% 

Manager: 
Lodging Dynamics 
Properties, LLC (as outlined 
above) 
Members -All Members 
are under 10% 

LD Tucson Investment Group, Member 7% 
LLC 

Manager: 
Lodging Dynamics 
Properties, LLC (as outlined 
above) 
Members - All Members 
are under 10% 

Individuals. City and State of Residence 

Joel Syhrowksy (FP) Provo, UT 
Kenneth S. Johnson Heber City. UT 
(FP) 
Brandon Nielson (FP) Bountiful, UT 
William Bancroft Provo, UT 
Lynne P. Sybrowskv Provo, UT 
D. Keith Wilson Orem, UT 
Arthur Holman Pleasant Grove, UT 
Ryan Sorenson Lehi, UT 
Mark Dreschler Las Vegas, NV · 
Brent Wood Orem, UT 
Steven J. Lund Provo, UT 
John Earl Danville, CA 
Brad Allen North Salt Lake, UT 



SECTION 8 Club Applicants ~ 
EACH PERSON LISTED MUST SUBMIT A COMPLETED QUESTIONN E, AN "APPLICANT" TYPE FINGERPRINT CARD, AND $22 
PROCESSING FEE FOR EACH CARD 

1. Name of Club: ~ 
2. Is Club non-profit? D Yes DNo 

Moll~~ 3. List all controlling members (minimum of four (4) required) 
Last First Middle City Slate Zio Code 

"" "" "" "" Attach additional sheet if necessa ry] " 

SECTION 9 Probate, Will Assignment or Divorce Decree of an e "sting Bar or liquor Store license 

1. Current Licensee's Name: ________________ ~-----------------
(Exactly as it appear on the license) Last First ""' Middle 

2. Assignee's Name: _____________________ ""'-"<-----------------
Last First i~e 

3. License Type: License Number: ___ """_,,_ ____________ _ 

ATTACH TO THIS APPLICATION A CERTIFIED COPY OF THE WILL, PROBATE DISTRIBUTION INSTR UM~ OR DIVORCE 
THAT SPECIFICALLY DISTRIBUTES THE LIQUOR LICENSE TO THE ASSIGNEE. 

DECREE 

SECTION 10 Government (for cities, towns, or counties on 

1. Government Entity: _____________ _,,,. ___________________ _ 

First Las! Day lime Contact Phone# 

A SEPARATE LICENSE MUST BE OBTAINED FOR EACH PREMISE FROM ICH SPIRITUOUS LIQUOR IS SERVED. 

SECTION 11 Location to Location Transfer: Serie 6 Bar, Series 7 Beer & Wine Series 9 Liquor Stores only) 

1 . Current Business: Name: ______ --.------------------------~ 

2. New Business: Name: ___________ _,,,, __________________ ~ 

Address: ____________ __,,,_ ________________ _ 

3. License Type: _______________ License Number: __ --><-<,-----------------

6/18/2015 page 4 of 9 
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~ 
SECTION 12 Person to Person Transfer 

Que.tions to be complet~urrent Licensee (Bar and Uquor Stores Only- Series, 06, 07, and 09) 

1. Individual Owner I Agent Name: Entity: 

'~ 
First Middle (Individual, Agent, Etc) 

2. Ownership Name: 
(Exactly as it appears on license) 

3. Business Name: 

4. Business Location Address: 
Street City Stale Zip 

5. License Type: License Number: 

6. Current Mailing Address: _______________ __,,_ __________________ _ 

~ 
Street City Slate Zip 

7. Have all creditors, lien holders, interest holders, etc. been notified? Cl~Yes D No 

8. Does the applicant intend to operate the business while this application is ending? D Yes D No 

If yes, complete Section 5 (Interim Permit) of this application; attach fee, and c ent license to this application. 

9. I, (Print Full Name) _______________ hereby authorize the departme to process this Application to 

transfer the privilege of the license to the applicant provided that all terms and condition of sale are met. Based on 

the fulfillment of these conditions, I certify that the applicant now owns or will own the prope rights of the license by 

the date of issue. 

I, (PnntFullNameJ _______________ ,,declare that I am the CURRENT OWNER, MEMB , PARTNER 

STOCKHOLDER or LICENSEE of the stated license. I have read the above Section 12and confirm that all st tements are 

true, correct, and complete. 

x _______________ ~ 
(Signature of CURRENT Individual Owner/Agent) 

NOTARY 

State of ______ County of ________ _ 
State County 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this __ day of _________ _ 
Day Month Year 

My commission expires on ______ _ 
Day/ Month/Year Signature of NOTARY PUBLIC 

6/18/2015 page 5 of 9 
Disabled individuals ADA accommodations please call (602)542-9027 



SECTION 13 Proximity to Church or School 

Questions to be completed by all in-state applicants EXCLUDING those aoplving for a Series 5 Government, 
Series 11 Hotel/Motel, and Series 12 Restaurant licenses, 

A.R.S. § 4-207 (A) and (BJ state that no retailer's license shall be issued for any premises which are at the time the 
license application is received by the director, within three hundred (300) horizontal feet of a church, within three 
hundred (300) horizontal feet of a public or private school building with kindergarten programs or grades one ( 1) 
through ( 12) or within three hundred (300) horizontal feet of a fenced recreational area adjacent to such school 
building. The above paragraph DOES NOT apply to: 

a) Restaurant license (§ 4-205.02) c) Government license (§ 4-205.03) 
b) Hotel/motel license(§ 4-205.01) d) Fenced playing area ofa golf course(§ 4-207 (B) (5)) 

1. Distance to nearest School: N/6_ _______ _ Address:-----------------
(if less than one (1) mile note footage) 

Name of School: _____________ _ 

2. Distance to nearest Church: _N_/_A _____ _ 
(if less than one (1) mile nofefootage) 

Address: ________________ _ 

Name of Church:--------------

SECTION 14 Business Financials 

l . I am the: D Lessee D Sub-lessee lill Owner D Purchaser D Management Company 

2. If the premise is leased give lessors: Name: _______________________ _ 

Address: ______________________ _ 
Street City Slate Zip 

3. Monthly Rent/ Lease Rate:$ _____ _ 

4. What is the remaining length of the lease? ____ yrs _____ months 

5. What is the penalty if the lease is not fulfilled? $ or other: __________ _ 
(Give details-attach additional sheet if necessary) 

6. Total money borrowed for the Business not including lease? $.~9~5~0~0~0~0~0~·~0~0 _______ _ 
Please List Lenders/People you owe money to for business. 

Lost First Mid die Amount Owed Moilina Address City Stole Zip 

National Bank of Arizona s;~ snn nno. oo 6001 N 24th St Phoenix AZ 85016 

.. (Attach odd11Ionol sheet 1f necessary) 

7. What type of business will this license be used for (be specific)? 

Hotel 

8. Has a license or a transfer license for the premises on this application been denied by the state with in the past ( l) 
year? D Yes ~ No If yes, attach explanation. 
9. Does any spirituous liquor manufacture, wholesaler, or employee have an interest in your business? DYes l:'Sl No 
1 O. Is the premises currently license with a liquor license? 00 Yes D No 

If yes, give license number and licensee's name: 
License#: 11103064 Individual Owner /Agent Name: Thomas Robert Aguilera 

(Exactly as ii appears on license) 

6/18/2015 page 6 of 9 
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SECTION 15 Restaurant or hotel/motel license applicants 

1. Is there an existing Restaurant or Hotel/Motel Liquor License at the proposed location? l:!JYes DNo 

2. If the answer to Question 1 is YES, you may qualify for an Interim Permit to operate while your application is 
pending; consult A.R.S. § 4-203.01; and complete SECTION 5 of this application. 

3. All Restaurant and Hotel/Motel applicants must complete a Restaurant Operation Plan form provided by the 
Department of Liquor Licenses and Control. 

(Applicant's Sig~re} 

5. I understand it is my responsibility to contact the Department of Liquor Licenses and Control to schedule an 
inspection when all tables and chairs are on site, kitchen equipment, and, if applicable, patio barriers are in place on 
the licensed premises. With the exception of the patio barriers, these items are not required to be properly installed 
for this inspection. Failure to schedule an inspection will delay issuance of the license. If you are not ready for your 
inspection 90 days after filing your application, please request an extension in writing; specify why the extension is 
necessary; and the new inspection date you are requesting. 

~t 
0 • 

(Applicant's Initials} 

SECTION 16 Diagram of Premises 
Check ALL boxes that apply to your business: 

IZI Entrances/Exits IZI Liquor storage areas Patio: RS:J Contiguous 

D Service windows D Drive-in windows D Non Contiguous 

1. Is your licensed premises currently closed due to construction, renovation or redesign? D Yes !XI No 

If yes, what is your estimated completion date?----------------
Month/Day JY eor 

2. Restaurants and Hotel/Motel applicants are required to draw a detailed floor plan of the kitchen and dining 
areas including the locations of all kitchen equipment and dining furniture. Place for diagram is on section 16 
number6. 

3. The diagram (a detailed floor plan) you provide is required to disclose only the area(s) where spirituous liquor is 
to be sold, served, consumed, dispensed, possessed or stored on the premises unless it is a restaurant (see # 3 
above). 

4. Provide the square footage or outside dimensions of the licensed premises. Please do not include non-licensed 
premises such as parking lots, living quarters, etc. 

As stated in A.R.S. § 4-207.01 (B), I understand it is my responsibility to notify the Department of Liquor Licenses and 
Control when there are changes to the boundaries, entrances, exits, added or deleted doors, windows, service 
windows or increase or decrease to the square footage after submitting this initial ~· 

(Applicant's inlllols} 
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SECTION 16 Diagram of Premises - continued 

6. On the diagram please show only the areas where spirituous liquor is to be sold, served, consumed, dispensed, 
possessed or stored. It must show all entrances, exits, interior walls, bars, hi-top tables, dining tables, dining chairs, 
dance floor, stage, game room, and the kitchen. DO NOT include parking lots, living quarters, etc. When completing 
diagram, North is up j. 

If a legible copy of a rendering or drawing of your diagram of the premises is attached to this application, please write 
the words "DIAGRAM ATTACHED" in the box provided for the diagram on the application. 

DIAGRAM OF PREMISES 

Please see attached Diagram 
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~ECTION 17 SIGNATURE BLOCK 

1Thomas Robert Aguilera , hereby declare that I am the Owner/Agent filing this application as stated in Section 4 # l. 
(Print Full Name) 

I have read this application and verify all statements to be true, correct and complete. 

State of Arizona County of _P_im_a ___ _ 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 

14 of September 2015 
------

My commission expires on: 04/21/2Q16 

A.R.S. § 41-1030. Invalidity of rules not made according to this chapter; prohibited agency action; 
prohibited acts by state employees; enforcement; notice 

Year 

B. An agency shall not base a licensing decision in whole or in part on a licensing requirement or condition that is 
not specifically authorized by statute, rule or state tribal gaming compact. A general grant of authority in statute does not 
constitute a basis for imposing a licensing requirement or condition unless a rule is made pursuant to that general grant of 
authority that specifically authorizes the requirement or condition. 

D. THIS SECTION MAY BE ENFORCED IN A PRIVATE CIVIL ACTION AND RELIEF MAY BE A WARDED AGAINST THE STATE. 
THE COURT MAY AWARD REASONABLE ATTORNEY FEES, DAMAGES AND ALL FEES ASSOCIATED WITH THE LICENSE 
APPLICATION TO A PARTYTHAT PREVAILS IN AN ACTION AGAINSTTHE STATE FOR A VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION. 

E. A STATE EMPLOYEE MAY NOT INTENTIONALLY OR KNOWINGLY VIOLATE THIS SECTION. A VIOLATION OF THIS 
SECTION IS CAUSE FOR DISCIPLINARY ACTION OR DISMISSAL PURSUANT TO THE AGENCY'S ADOPTED PERSONNEL POLICY. 

F. THIS SECTION DOES NOT ABROGATE THE IMMUNITY PROVIDED BY SECTION 12-820.01 OR 12-820.02. 
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